Mincer
FW N22 / FW N82
Instruction manual
6.047.98.5.10.20 en
Alle Rechte vorbehalten
All rights reserved
Tous droits réservés
Reservados todos los derechos

Red key <O> = Switch off machine.
Blue key <R> non-engaging = Backwards run if blocked/congested.
Type designations and versions:
FW N22 = Mincer with 2-part cutting set, Enterprise system
FW N82 = Mincer with 5 or 3-part cutting set, Unger system incl. flange
Add. equipment N = stainless steel
Add. equipment T = table-mounted machine
– Workplace related emission noise level value
LpA = 71 dB (A)
The value takes into consideration an instable measuring of 3 dB.
Instruction manual FW N22 / FW N82 About this machine
6.047.98.5.10.20 en-US 9 / 40
2.2.1 Names of components
Fig. 1: FW N22/82
Feed pan
Identification plate / CE mark
GS-plate
Operating keys
Machine housing
Locking lever
Power plug
Complete mincer insert consisting of:
Cap nut
Worm shaft
Perforated disk
Worm housing
Plate (only for FW N22)
2.2.2 Accessories
Only use the original Bizerba spare parts and accessories in order to en-
sure safe and trouble-free operations.
About this machine Instruction manual FW N22 / FW N82
10 / 40 6.047.98.5.10.20 en-US
Perforated disk (Ø optional)
Fig. 2: Accessories
Spacer rings width 18 mm and 32 mm
for FW N82
Round brush
Stomper
Lever to loosen or fasten cap nut and
screw-in cap, also used as extractor
If necessary, perforated disks can be replaced with plates with different
sized holes.
Perforated disks larger than 8 mm may not be used.
A splash guard is recommended for the 2-part cutter set.
Splash guard order number: 60720003200
Mincer plates with different sized holes as well as additional accessories can be requested
from Customer Services.
Cutter set elements:
Precutter Knife Perforated disk Spacer ring
FW N22 2-part - 1 3 mm Ø or 4.5
mm Ø
FW N82 3/5-part 1/1 1/2 13 mm Ø + 5
mm Ø or 3 mm
Ø
wide/narrow
2.3 Directives
For directives and legal requirements see attachment Declarations of conformity.
2.4 Warranty
We are not responsible for damages caused by:
– Non-compliance with the instruction manual
– or unauthorized and incorrect electrical installation by the customer
– incorrect operation, utilization contrary to terms and conditions
– structural modifications, removal of protective devices
– use of replacement parts and accessory components or third-party resources that are not
Bizerba originals
Instruction manual FW N22 / FW N82 About this machine
6.047.98.5.10.20 en-US 11 / 40
– natural wear and tear
In such cases, the user is acting at his own risk and is responsible for any damage occurred.
2.5 Disposal of the machine / environmental protection
This machine is an electronic device as per definition of the WEEE Directive.
To ensure that the machine is recycled environmentally friendly, return the machine to the